HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 1

BE IT RESOLVED, by the House of Representatives of the One Hundredth General Assembly, First Regular Session, of the State of Missouri, the Senate concurring therein, that the House of Representatives and the Senate convene in Joint Session in the Hall of the House of Representatives at 2:30 p.m., Wednesday, January 9, 2019, to commemorate the One Hundredth General Assembly with an official photograph; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives be directed to inform the Senate of the adoption of this resolution.

Introduced By: (Sponsor)

Signature

Dist. #

REMINDER: Co-sponsors must sign onto a house bill or resolution electronically through a house computer or the house WEB Portal (home.house.mo.gov). Please call the office of the Assistant Chief Clerk at (573) 751-4503 if you have questions.